
Academic Year 2025 -2026 
Cambridge IGCSE 
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 Term Start     School Days    Parent Event   Student Event  Public Holiday  Exams  Term Break 

• Sun 24 August 

Rabi ul Awal 1447  

• Mon 25 August 

Term 1 commences  

• Fri 29 August 

Fun Day  
  

 

• Sat 13 September 

Parents Seminar  

• Tue 23 September 

Rabi ul Thani 1447  

• Sat 27 September  

Academic Expo  
  

 
• Fri 10 October  

Utamaduni Day (PH)  

• Mon 20 October  

Mashujaa Day (PH)  

• 21 – 24 October 

Mid-Term Exams 

• Thu 23 October 

Jumada al-Ula 1447 

• 27 Oct – 03 Nov 

Mid-Term Break 
  

 

• 27 Oct – 03 Nov 

Mid-Term Break 

• Fri 14 November 

Art & Creative Day 

• Sat 22 November 

Jumada al-Akhirah 1447 

• 03 – 04 December  

End term Exams  

• Fri 05 December  

Pupil Free Day   

• Sat 06 December  

Parents-teacher meeting 

• Sun 21 December 

Rajab 1447  

 

• Tue 06 January 

Term 2 commences  

• Fri 09 January  

School Fun Day 

• Tue 20 January 

Shaban 1447  

 

 

• Fri 27 March  

Pupil Free Day 

• Sat 28 March  

Parents-

teacher 

meeting 

 

 

• 09 – 13 February 

Mid-Term Exams 

• 16 – 20 February 

Mid-Term Break 

• Wed 18 February 

Ramadhan 1447  

• Fri 27 February 

Spelling Bee  

 

• Fri 01 May Labour Day  

• Mon 18 May Dhu al-

Hijjah 1447 

• Fri 22 May Inspired by 

Ibrahim AS Comp. 

• Wed 27 May 

Eid ul-Adhan 1447 

• Sat 18 April 

Dhul Qadah 1447  

• Mon 20 April 

Term 3 commences 

• 22 – 24 April 

Inspired by Ibrahim AS 

Comp. 

• Mon 29 Jun – Thu 02 Jul 

End Term Exams 

• Fri 03 July  

Graduation Ceremony 

• Sat 04 July  

Parents teacher meeting 

• Wed 15 July 

Muharram 1448 

• Mon 01 Jun Madaraka Day 

• Fri 05 – Sat 06 June 

Boys Camping Trip (5-10) 

• Fri 12 – Sat 13 June 

Girls Camping Trip (5-10) 

• Mon 15 – Wed 17 June 

(Trips) – PP, Y/G 1-4 

• Tue 16 June 

Muharram 1448 

• Fri 19 June Yr 9 – Subject 

Selection 

• Mon 29 Jun – Thu 02 Jul 

End Term Exams 

• 02 – 04 March 

Inspired by Quran 

Competition  

• Fri 20 March  

Eid ul Fitr – 

Shawwal 1446 

• 23 – 26 March 

End Term Exams 


